
2025 PNW Crop Tour Schedule 

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication or program information, or reasonable accommodation need to 
contact the coordination person listed under Contact above at the telephone number listed at least two weeks prior to the event. Extension 
programs and employment are available to all without discrimination. Evidence of noncompliance may be reported through your local Extension 
office. 

 

  

Date Start Time Tour Starting Location GPS Contact 

29-May 8am Western Wheat Workers 
Meeting Field Tour** Spillman Agronomy Farm 46°41'45.5"N 117°08'50.0"W Alison Thompson, 509-335-7850 

3-Jun 8am Horse Heaven: Winter and Spring 
Wheat 

Horse Heaven Community Hall 37301 
County Well Rd, Prosser, WA 46°11'12.2"N 119°34'29.6"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

5-Jun 9am Ritzville: Winter Wheat 47°09'42.1"N 118°25'35.8"W 47°09'42.1"N 118°25'35.8"W Aaron Esser, 509-659-3210 

9-Jun 10am Harrington1: Winter Wheat* 47°23'42.1"N 118°24'00.6"W 47°23'42.1"N 118°24'00.6"W Aaron Esser, 509-659-3210 

10-Jun 7:45am Pendleton, OR (OSU/ARS) CBARC Station 48037 Tubbs Ranch Rd, 
Adams, OR 97810 45°43'06.0"N 118°37'31.6"W Debbie Sutor, 541-278-4405 

11-Jun 1:30pm WSU Weed Tour Palouse Conservation Field Station (PCFS) 
Pullman, WA 46°45'39.3"N 117°11'08.5"W Drew Lyon, 509-335-2961 

11-Jun 7:45am Moro, OR (OSU/ARS) 66365 Lone Rock Rd, Moro, OR 97039 45°28'56.6"N 120°43'34.3"W Debbie Sutor, 541-278-4405 

12-Jun 8:30am Lind Field Day 781 E. Experiment Station Road, Lind, WA 47°00'04.3"N 118°34'05.0"W Samantha Crow, 509-677-3671 

13-Jun 10am Douglas Co1: Winter Wheat*** 47°36'42.2"N 119°58'42.6"W 47°36'42.2"N 119°58'42.6"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

16-Jun 9am Moses Lake1: Winter and Spring 
Wheat 

CHS Wheeler Office 3132 Rd O, Moses 
Lake, WA 47°07'56.2"N 119°10'20.3"W Andy McGuire, 509-754-2011 

17-Jun 9am Mayview: Winter and Spring 
Cereals* VT Winter Site: 46°35'19.9"N 117°23'50.7"W 46°35'19.9"N 117°23'50.7"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

17-Jun 1pm Mayview: Spring Canola 46°35'49.8"N 117°24'15.7"W 46°35'49.8"N 117°24'15.7"W Jesse Ford, 509-990-6313 

18-Jun 7am Fairfield: Winter and Spring 
Cereals Harvest Moon Restaurant, Rockford, WA 47°27'06.3"N 117°07'55.7"W Ken Fucchs, 509-220-0891 

18-Jun 1pm Farmington: Winter and Spring 
Cereals VT Winter Site: 47°02'20.0"N 117°02'55.4"W 47°02'20.0"N 117°02'55.4"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

20-Jun 10am Palouse1: Spring Cereals 46°55'58.4"N 117°13'12.2"W 46°55'58.4"N 117°13'12.2"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

20-Jun 1pm Cook Agronomy Farm Spring 
Canola Tour  

Cook Research Farm 4001 Whelan Rd, 
Pullman, WA 46°46'42.4"N 117°05'38.4"W Jesse Ford, 509-990-6313 

20-Jun 2:30pm Whitman County Growers 
Campus Tours WSU Wheat Facilities Tour, Pullman, WA 46°43'56.3"N 117°09'16.6"W Randy Suess, 509-595-3907 

23-Jun 9am Eureka (WSU/OSU): Winter 
Wheat 46°17'34.3"N 118°35'40.6"W 46°17'34.3"N 118°35'40.6"W Rachel Wieme, 509-524-2685 

23-Jun 1pm Walla Walla (WSU/OSU): Winter 
and Spring Cereals* VT Winter Site: 46°07'10.2"N 118°13'41.4"W 46°07'10.2"N 118°13'41.4"W Rachel Wieme, 509-524-2685 

23-Jun 3pm Waitsburg: Spring Canola 46°10'52.6"N 118°18'19.1"W 46°10'52.6"N 118°18'19.1"W Jesse Ford, 509-990-6313 

24-Jun 11am Reardan: Winter and Spring 
Cereals* VT Winter Site: 47°42'02.0"N 117°54'25.5"W 47°42'02.0"N 117°54'25.5"W Aaron Esser, 509-659-3210 

24-Jun 3pm Almira1: Winter and Spring 
Cereals* 

McKay Seed Almira 39355 Sorensen Rd. N, 
Almira, WA 99103 47°50'06.9"N 118°53'40.8"W Aaron Esser, 509-659-3210 

26-Jun 8:30am WSU Wilke Farm Field Day 47°39'23.1"N 118°07'54.4"W 47°39'23.1"N 118°07'54.4"W Aaron Esser, 509-659-3210 

26-Jun 8:30am WSU Potato Field Day Othello Research Station 1471 W. Cox Rd 46°47'42.7"N 119°02'52.5"W Mark Pavec, 509-335-6861 

27-Jun 8:15am Dayton1: Winter Cereals [NWGG] NWGG Winter Site: 46°16'59.9"N 
118°04'15.3"W 46°16'59.9"N 118°04'15.3"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

27-Jun  10am  Dayton1: Spring Cereals VT Spring Site: 46°23'00.6"N 117°51'02.0"W 46°23'00.6"N 117°51'02.0"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

27-Jun  11:50am Dayton: Lunch/Presentations Dayton Fairgrounds Youth Building: 5 N 
Pine St, Dayton, WA 99328 46°18'59.9"N 117°59'29.7"W Deb Fortner, 509-520-5954 

30-Jun 9am St. John: Winter and Spring 
Cereals VT Winter Site: 47°05'02.0"N 117°31'08.8"W 47°05'02.0"N 117°31'08.8"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

1-Jul 10am Bickleton: Spring Wheat 46°02'19.6"N 120°15'46.8"W 46°02'19.6"N 120°15'46.8"W Karl Effertz, 701-471-2063 

*Falling Numbers presentation from Dr. Alison Thompson and Dr. Amber Hauvermale                                                    
**Breakfast and Lunch only included if you register for meeting 
***Douglas Co field day will include a presentation on snow mold from Dr. Arron Carter in addition to the FN presentation.  
1Lunch/dinner will follow plot tours at these locations.   

2025 field days are right around the corner! We have made a couple of updates to the schedule so double check the timing before heading to your local field day. Thanks to the 
Washington Grian Commission and local grower associations for the support for field days this year! Location maps available online at https://smallgrains.wsu.edu/variety/. 

-The WSU Cereal Variety Testing Team 

WSU Variety Testing Program 
 

https://secure.touchnet.net/C20607_ustores/web/store_cat.jsp?STOREID=75&CATID=142
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